Contents subject to change without notice  Order information and access to support portal:  Panthronics AG  +43 316 269 259-0
Date of Release: December 2022   sales@panthronics.com    Sternaeckerweg 16  office@panthronics.com
© 2022 Panthronics AG         8041 Graz, Austria  www.panthronics.com
Enabling NFC applications and simplifying connectivity in EMVCo, IoT, Wireless Charging and Mobile
by a unique Universal Reader Technology
1 FeliCa™ is a registered trademark of Sony Group Corporation
2 MIFARE Classic® is a registered trademark of NXP B.V.
3 6,5 x 6,5 cm coil @ 3,5V supply voltage

Temperature range [°C] -40 to +70 -40 to +70 -40 to +70
Field-detection signal output IRQ IRQ IRQ
Product support and ordering information
Product packages QFN56 QFN56 QFN56
Product type PTX100RDQ56 PTX105RDQ56 PTX130RDQ56
Order code single tray (dry pack) PTX100RDQ56B PTX105RDQ56B PTX130RDQ56B
Order code reel (TR dry reel 13”) PTX100RDQ56D13 PTX105RDQ56D13 PTX130RDQ56D13
Evaluation boards
Name of evaluation kit PTX100R NFC Reader Eval Kit PTX105R NFC Reader Eval Kit PTX130R NFC Reader Eval Kit
Order number of evaluation kit 10009100 10009105 10009130
NFC IoT PTX105R Pmod™ Board (Renesas Quick Connect IoT) - Get your QC PTX105R Pmod board  -
Software / SDKs / GUI NFC reader libraries (SDK’s) for PoS (EMVCo 3.1)
and IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS versions
(Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features, RF
optimization and Tag reading (Windows® and
Linux)
NFC reader libraries (SDK’s) for PoS (EMVCo 3.1)
and IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS versions
(Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features, RF
optimization and Tag reading (Windows® and
Linux)
NFC reader libraries (SDK’s) for PoS (EMVCo 3.1),
IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS versions
(Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS). NCI 2.0 SDK.
AIS (Android™ 6 Integration Stack for Android 12).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features, RF
optimization and Tag reading (Windows® and
Linux)
Contents subject to change without notice  Order information and access to support portal:  Panthronics AG  +43 316 269 259-0
Date of Release: December 2022   sales@panthronics.com    Sternaeckerweg 16  office@panthronics.com
© 2022 Panthronics AG         8041 Graz, Austria  www.panthronics.com
Enabling NFC applications and simplifying connectivity in EMVCo, IoT, Wireless Charging and Mobile
by a unique Universal Reader Technology
EVALUATION KITS NFC Readers
Evaluation Kit
(Order number)
PTX100R NFC Reader Eval Kit
(10009100)
PTX105R NFC Reader Eval Kits
(10009105)
NFC IoT PTX105R Pmod™ Board: Get your QC PTX105R Pmod board and
via Renesas RA partner ecosystem
PTX130R NFC Reader Eval Kit
(10009130)
Supported products PTX100R PTX105R PTX130R
Contents
(Order number of boards)